CH \$465.00 87071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, As Agent		06/30/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lloyd Industries, LLC
Street Address:	3808 N. Sullivan Road
City:	Spokane
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99216
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18					
Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	87071780	DIAMOND GRILL PAN			
Serial Number:	86799832	PRE SEASONED TUFF-KOTE			
Serial Number:	86594276	DURA-KOTE			
Serial Number:	86594286	SILVER-KOTE			
Serial Number:	86428479	QUIK-DISKS			
Serial Number:	86428494	HEARTH BAKE DISK			
Serial Number:	86428509	THE EQUALIZER			
Serial Number:	86428528	THE EQUALIZER			
Serial Number:	86353662	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353677	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353695	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353705	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353781	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353798	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353818	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	86353754	LLOYD PANS			
Serial Number:	77944692	MANPANS			
Serial Number:	77944728	MANPANS			
		TRADEMARK			

900412380 REEL: 006099 FRAME: 0905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142713552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com
Correspondent Name: Hillary J. Wucherer

Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP - ATTN IP Docket
Address Line 2: 411 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 2350
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4426

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hillary J. Wucherer
SIGNATURE:	/Hillary J. Wucherer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Wells Fargo to Lloyd Industries#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Wells Fargo to Lloyd Industries#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Wells Fargo to Lloyd Industries#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Wells Fargo to Lloyd Industries#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006099 FRAME: 0906 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 30th day of June, 2017, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a

national banking association, as agent ("Agent"), in favor of LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC, a

Washington limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of June 30, 2017 by and among

Agent, Company, and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 18, 2016, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

October 18, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5902/0599.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006099 FRAME: 0907

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Michael James
Title: AVP

REEL: 006099 FRAME: 0908

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

lmage	Country	Owner Name	Application	Application	Registration	Registration
			Number	Date	Number	Date
LEYP Pans Extensivase	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	87205872	17-OCT-2016		
DIAMOND GRILL PAN	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	87071780	15-JUN-2016		
PRE SEASONED TUFF-ROTE	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86799832	26-OCT-2015	4992391	05-JUL-2016
DURA-KOTE	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86594276	10-APR-2015	4924280	22-MAR-2016
SILVER-KOTE	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86594286	10-APR-2015	4924281	22-MAR-2016
QUIK-DISKS	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86428479	20-OCT-2014	4716513	07-APR-2015
HEARTH BAKE DISK	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86428494	20-OCT-2014	4821049	29-SEP-2015
THE EQUALIZER	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86428509	20-OCT-2014	4751851	09-JUN-2015
THE EQUALIZER	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86428528	20-OCT-2014	4911994	08-MAR-2016
LLOYD PANS	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353662	31-JUL-2014	4711537	31-MAR-2015
LLOYD PANS	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353677	31-JUL-2014	4707834	24-MAR-2015
LLOYD PANS	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353695	31-JUL-2014	4793230	18-AUG-2015
LLOYD PANS	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353705	31-JUL-2014	4711540	31-MAR-2015
_	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353781	31-JUL-2014	4711546	31-MAR-2015
Dans L						

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006099 FRAME: 0909

(Pans	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353798	31-JUL-2014	4793231	18-AUG-2015
(Legyp	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353818	31-JUL-2014	4711551	31-MAR-2015
(Pans	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	86353754	31-JUL-2014	4711541	31-MAR-2015
ManPans	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	77944692	25-FEB-2010	3856580	05-OCT-2010
Man Hud	U.S.	LLOYD INDUSTRIES, LLC	77944728	25-FEB-2010	3859923	12-OCT-2010

Trade Names

None.

RECORDED: 07/07/2017

-4-